
 
 

OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL 
FLAME RETARDANT ADVISORY 

COMMITTEE 

 
 

COMMITTEE GOAL: To provide a means of communication between the 
Office of the State Fire Marshal, representatives of industry, the public and 
the fire service; and to seek comments and specific views on proposed 
regulations, testing and intended future action. 
 
 All terms expire January 1, 2025 
 

                  
OSFM STAFF                               PHONE                            EMAIL 

 

Patricia Setter                                (916) 597-5703                      patricia.setter@fire.ca.gov 

Committee Chairperson  
 

Greg Andersen                               (626) 712-4260                      greg.andersen@fire.ca.gov 

Division Chief  

 

Jeffrey Schwartz                     (916) 275-8731                jeffrey.schwartz@fire.ca.gov 

Supervising Deputy State 

Fire Marshal 
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COMMITTEE MEMBERS              PHONE                            EMAIL 

  
FIRE DEPARTMENT 

 

Shannon Sanders                  (714) 536-5572         shannon.sanders@surfcity-hb.org 

Huntington Beach Fire 

Department 

 

Almeda Hall                                   (760) 380-6843                        almeda.j.hall.ctr@army.mil 

Fort Irwin Fire Department  

 

Elizabeth McDowell                       (916) 808-1625           

Sacramento City Fire Department                                     emcdowell@sfd.cityofsacramento.org  

 

 

INDUSTRY 

 

Kathleen Newman                  (661) 295-3473                   kathy@firetect.com 

Fire Tect 

 

Mike Ohirko                              (915) 674-1441                   mikeo@impactcanopy.com 

Impact Images 

 

Ellen Atkins                            (714) 364-3485                  flamesgone@earthlink.net 

Delta Pacific Technologies, Inc. 

 

Christopher Lovato                  (520) 528-1527                   chris.lovato@flamecheck.com 

Flamecheck 

 

Jonathan Ramos                           (714) 781-3973                      Jonathan.Ramos@disney.com 

Disney Live Entertainment 
 

LABORATORY 

 

Brian Dement               (336) 227-7710     bdement@diversifiedtestinglabs.com 

Diversified Testing Laboratories 

 

Bobby Brown                                (631) 293-8944                                  bobby.brown@sgs.com 

SGS North America, Inc. 

 

Duraisamy Ravichandran             (847) 871-1037                duraisamy.ravichandran@intertek.com 

Intertek 
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COMMITTEE MEMBERS              PHONE                            EMAIL 

 

 

ORGANIZATIONS 

 

John Kardos 

Advanced Textiles Association      (651) 225 6926                            christine.gerard@textiles.org 

 

mailto:christine.gerard@textiles.org

